

**LONGITUDES DIPONIBLES**

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

DATOS TÉCNICOS

Grosor de la cuerda	12 mm
Material	100% poliéster
Fuerza de rotura (Kn)	30 Kn
Tenacidad de las fibras	0,6N/tex
Peso 1 m (g)	100 g

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO**EN352-2****MATERIAL**

Cuerda de poliéster

APLICACIONES

El equipo debe ser usado en conjunto con un equipo anticaídas, certificado según los estándares vigentes. Válida para su uso en vertical.

REVISIONES

El equipo debe ser revisado cada 12 meses por una persona autorizada o por el fabricante. Las inspecciones deben anotarse en la ficha de revisión adjunta al EPI junto con el manual de instrucciones.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- + EPI de categoría III.
- + Cuerda de poliéster en color amarillo-negro de fácil visibilidad.
- + En el extremo superior, ojal protegido por una funda aislante termorretráctil.
- + En el otro extremo, un nudo que sirve como tope en el extremo inferior, protegido por una funda aislante termorretráctil.
- + Válida para usar con dispositivos deslizantes anticaídas (altochuts).
- + Diámetro de la cuerda: 12 mm.
- + Disponible en varias medidas:
 - 80350-10: 10 m
 - 80350-20: 20 m
 - 80350-30: 30 m
 - 80350-40: 40 m
 - 80350-50: 50 m

**SAFETOP.NET**

+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP[®]Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN



AVAILABLE LENGTHS

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

TECHNICAL DATA

Rope thickness	12 mm
Material	100% polyester
Breaking strength (Kn)	30 Kn
Fibre toughness	0,6N/tex
Weight 1 m (g)	100 g

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



EN352-2

MATERIAL

Polyester rope

APPLICATIONS

The equipment must be used in conjunction with fall arrest equipment, certified according to current standards. Valid for vertical use.

REVISIONS

The equipment must be inspected every 12 months by an authorised person or by the manufacturer. The inspections must be recorded on the inspection form attached to the PPE together with the instruction manual.

CHARACTERISTICS

- + Category III PPE.
- + Polyester rope in yellow-black colour for easy visibility.
- + At the upper end, the eyelet is protected by a heat-shrinkable insulating sleeve.
- + At the other end, a knot serving as a stopper at the lower end, protected by a heat-shrinkable insulating sleeve.
- + Valid for use with fall arresters (altochuts).
- + Rope diameter: 12 mm.
- + Available in various sizes:
 - 80350-10: 10 m
 - 80350-20: 20 m
 - 80350-30: 30 m
 - 80350-40: 40 m
 - 80350-50: 50 m



SAFETOP.NET



+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP[®]

Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN



COMPRIMENTOS DISPONÍVEIS

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

DADOS TÉCNICOS

Espessura do cabo	12 mm
Material	100% poliéster
Resistência à rutura (Kn)	30 Kn
Dureza das fibras	0,6N/tex
Peso 1 m (g)	100 g

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO



EN352-2

MATERIAL

Corda de poliéster

APLICAÇÕES

O equipamento deve ser utilizado em conjunto com um equipamento anti-queda, certificado de acordo com as normas em vigor. Válido para utilização vertical.

REVISÕES

O equipamento deve ser inspeccionado de 12 em 12 meses por uma pessoa autorizada ou pelo fabricante. As inspeções devem ser registadas na ficha de inspeção anexada ao EPI, juntamente com o manual de instruções.

CARACTERÍSTICAS

- + EPI de categoria III.
- + Corda de poliéster de cor amarelo-preto para facilitar a visibilidade.
- + Na extremidade superior, o ilhó é protegido por uma manga isolante termoretrátil.
- + Na outra extremidade, um nó que serve de batente na extremidade inferior, protegido por uma manga isolante termoretrátil.
- + Válido para utilização com dispositivos anti-queda (altochuts).
- + Diâmetro do cabo: 12 mm.
- + Disponível em vários tamanhos:
 - 80350-10: 10 m
 - 80350-20: 20 m
 - 80350-30: 30 m
 - 80350-40: 40 m
 - 80350-50: 50 m



SAFETOP.NET



+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP[®]

Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN

**LONGUEURS DISPONIBLES**

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Epaisseur du câble	12 mm
Matériau	100% polyester
Résistance à la rupture (Kn)	30 Kn
Ténacité des fibres	0,6N/tex
Poids 1 m (g)	100 g

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT**EN352-2****MATÉRIAU**

Corde en polyester

CANDIDATURES

L'équipement doit être utilisé conjointement avec un équipement antichute certifié selon les normes en vigueur. Valable pour une utilisation verticale.

RÉVISIONS

L'équipement doit être contrôlé tous les 12 mois par une personne autorisée ou par le fabricant. Les contrôles doivent être consignés sur la fiche de contrôle jointe à l'EPI avec la notice d'utilisation.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- + EPI de catégorie III.
- + Corde en polyester de couleur jaune-noir pour une meilleure visibilité.
- + A l'extrémité supérieure, l'œillet est protégé par un manchon isolant thermorétractable.
- + A l'autre extrémité, un nœud servant de bouchon à l'extrémité inférieure, protégé par une gaine isolante thermorétractable.
- + Valable pour l'utilisation d'antichutes (altochuts).
- + Diamètre de la corde : 12 mm.
- + Disponible en plusieurs tailles :
 - 80350-10 : 10 m
 - 80350-20 : 20 m
 - 80350-30 : 30 m
 - 80350-40 : 40 m
 - 80350-50 : 50 m

**SAFETOP.NET**

+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP®Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN



ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΜΗΚΗ

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΣΤΟΙΧΕΙΑ

Πάχος σχοινιού	12 mm
Υλικό	100% πολυεστέρας
Αντοχή θραύσης (Kn)	30 Kn
Ανθεκτικότητα ινών	0,6N/tex
Βάρος 1 m (g)	100 g

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ



EN352-2

ΥΛΙΚΟ

Πολυεστερικό σχοινί

ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ

Ο εξοπλισμός πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται σε συνδυασμό με εξοπλισμό αναχαίτισης πτώσης, πιστοποιημένο σύμφωνα με τα ισχύοντα πρότυπα. Ισχύει για κάθετη χρήση.

ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΗΣΕΙΣ

Ο εξοπλισμός πρέπει να επιθεωρείται κάθε 12 μήνες από εξουσιοδοτημένο πρόσωπο ή από τον κατασκευαστή. Οι επιθεωρήσεις πρέπει να καταγράφονται στο έντυπο επιθεώρησης που επισυνάπτεται στα ΜΑΠ μαζί με το εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών χρήσης.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ

+ ΜΑΠ κατηγορίας III.

+ Πολυεστερικό σχοινί σε κίτρινο-μαύρο χρώμα για εύκολη ορατότητα.

+ Στο άνω άκρο, ο κρίκος προστατεύεται από ένα θερμοσυρρικνούμενο μονωτικό μανίκι.

+ Στο άλλο άκρο, ένας κόμπος που χρησιμεύει ως πώμα στο κάτω άκρο, το οποίο προστατεύεται από θερμοσυρρικνούμενο μονωτικό μανίκι.

+ Ισχύει για χρήση με αναστολείς πτώσης (altochuts).

+ Διάμετρος σχοινιού: 12 mm.

+ Διατίθεται σε διάφορα μεγέθη:

- 80350-10: 10 m
- 80350-20: 20 m
- 80350-30: 30 m
- 80350-40: 40 m
- 80350-50: 50 m



SAFETOP.NET



+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP®

Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN



LUNGHEZZE DISPONIBILI

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

DATI TECNICI

Spessore della corda	12 mm
Materiale	100% poliestere
Resistenza alla rottura (Kn)	30 Kn
Tenacità della fibra	0,6N/tex
Peso 1 m (g)	100 g

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO



EN352-2

MATERIALE

Corda di poliestere

APPLICAZIONI

L'attrezzatura deve essere utilizzata insieme a dispositivi anticaduta, certificati secondo le norme vigenti. Valido per uso verticale.

REVISIONI

L'attrezzatura deve essere ispezionata ogni 12 mesi da una persona autorizzata o dal fabbricante. Le ispezioni devono essere registrate sul modulo di ispezione allegato al DPI insieme al manuale di istruzioni.

CARATTERISTICHE

- + DPI di III categoria.
- + Corda in poliestere di colore giallo-nero per una facile visibilità.
- + All'estremità superiore, l'occhiello è protetto da una guaina isolante termorestringente.
- + All'altra estremità, un nodo che funge da tappo all'estremità inferiore, protetto da una guaina isolante termorestringente.
- + Valido per l'uso con i dispositivi anticaduta (altechuts).
- + Diametro della corda: 12 mm.
- + Disponibile in varie dimensioni:
 - 80350-10: 10 m
 - 80350-20: 20 m
 - 80350-30: 30 m
 - 80350-40: 40 m
 - 80350-50: 50 m



SAFETOP.NET



+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP[®]

Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN



TILLGÄNGLIGA LÄNGDER

80350-10	10 m
80350-20	20 m
80350-30	30 m
80350-40	40 m
80350-50	50 m

TEKNISKA DATA

Repets tjocklek	12 mm
Material	100% polyester
Brotthållfasthet (Kn)	30 Kn
Fiberns seghet	0,6N/tex
Vikt 1 m (g)	100 g

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER



EN352-2

MATERIAL

Rep av polyester

ANSÖKNINGAR

Utrustningen måste användas tillsammans med fallskyddsutrustning som är certifierad enligt gällande standarder. Gäller för vertikal användning.

REVISIONER

Utrustningen måste inspekteras var 12:e månad av en auktoriserad person eller av tillverkaren. Inspektionerna ska registreras på den inspektionsblankett som medföljer PPE:n tillsammans med bruksanvisningen.

EGENSKAPER

+ PPE kategori III.

+ Polyesterrep i gul-svart färg för enkel synlighet.

+ I den övre änden är öljetten skyddad av en värmekrympbar isoleringshylsa.

+ I andra änden en knut som fungerar som stopp i nedre änden, skyddad av en värmekrympbar isoleringshylsa.

+ Gäller för användning med fallskydd (altochuts).

+ Repets diameter: 12 mm.

+ Finns i olika storlekar:

- 80350-10: 10 m
- 80350-20: 20 m
- 80350-30: 30 m
- 80350-40: 40 m
- 80350-50: 50 m



SAFETOP.NET



+34 981 64 98 11



pedidos@safetop.net

SAFETOP®

Rúa O Morrazo, 2 - 15171 - Iñás
(Oleiros, A Coruña) SPAIN